Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Auburn Consolidated Industries, Inc., by its forclosing secured lender U.S. Bank National Association		11/16/2007	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Auburn Operations, LLC
Street Address:	655 West Ryan Street
City:	Brillion
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54110
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3253166	A
Registration Number:	3298623	A RIDE LIKE NO OTHER.
Registration Number:	0753687	AUBURN
Registration Number:	3243090	BRUTUS
Registration Number:	3171621	CHARIOT
Registration Number:	2891103	EVERBODY
Registration Number:	2891104	EVERCOOL
Registration Number:	2891106	EVEREASY
Registration Number:	2891107	EVERFLOW
Registration Number:	3064113	EVERRIDE
Registration Number:	3193776	GATEWAY
Registration Number:	3125893	GREAT DANE
Registration Number:	3086363	HORNET
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003685 FRAME: 0383

\$540 00

Registration Number:	3206047	
Registration Number:	3291425	SAVING YOU TIME
Registration Number:	3171623	SCAMPER
Registration Number:	3291865	SCORPION
Registration Number:	3171622	SUPER SURFER
Registration Number:	3304696	SURFER
Registration Number:	3243514	WARRIOR
Registration Number:	3173971	WASP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)978-8675

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414.277.5675

Email: msl@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine

Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta S. Levine
Signature:	/MartaLevine/
Date:	12/27/2007

### Total Attachments: 3

source=TMAssignmentAuburnOperationsLLC#page1.tif source=TMAssignmentAuburnOperationsLLC#page2.tif source=TMAssignmentAuburnOperationsLLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003685 FRAME: 0384

## Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made this 16<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2007, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as a foreclosing secured lender of Auburn Consolidated Industries, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, with an office at One U.S. Bank Plaza, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, St. Louis, Missouri 63101 (the "Assignor"), in favor of Auburn Operations, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company with its principal place of business at 655 West Ryan Street, Brillion, Wisconsin 54110 (the "Purchaser").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Sale Agreement by and among Assignor, certain other foreclosing secured lenders of Auburn Consolidated Industries, Inc. and Purchaser dated as of the date hereof (the "Sale Agreement") and a Bill of Sale dated the date hereof and executed by Assignor in favor of Purchaser, the Assignor has sold to Purchaser the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule, the registrations therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Purchaser, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, and all of Auburn Consolidated Industries, Inc.'s right, title and interest, in and to the Trademarks, and all rights of either to sue for past infringement thereof.

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks is made pursuant and subject to the Sale Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By Clar Puri W.

Alan R. Milster, Vice-President

STATE OF MISSOURI	)
CITY OF ST. LOUIS	) )
	his 16th day of November, 2007, Alan R. Milster, a Vice-President of U.S. own to be the person who executed this Confirmatory Assignment of time.
(SEAL) ACK TIDWELL  Notary Public - Notary Seal  STATE OF MISSOURI  St. Louis County  My Commission Expires: May 13, 2011	Notary Public My commission expires: 5-13-201/

# Schedule to Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks

No.	Mark	Registration Number	Issue Date
1.	A Design	3,253,166	06/19/2007
	$\bowtie$		
2.	A RIDE LIKE NO OTHER.	3,298,623	09/25/2007
3.	AUBURN	753,687	07/30/1963
4.	BRUTUS	3,243,090	05/15/2007
5.	CHARIOT	3,171,621	11/14/2006
6.	EVERBODY	2,891,103	10/05/2004
7.	EVERCOOL	2,891,104	10/05/2004
8.	EVEREASY	2,891,106	10/05/2004
9.	EVERFLOW	2,891,107	10/05/2004
10.	EVERRIDE	3,064,113	02/28/2006
11.	GATEWAY	3,193,776	01/02/2007
12.	GREAT DANE	3,125,893	08/08/2006
13.	HORNET	3,086,363	04/24/2006
14.	Paw Design	3,206,047	02/06/2007
15.	SAVING YOU TIME	3,291,425	09/11/2007
16.	SCAMPER	3,171,623	11/14/2006
17.	SCORPION	3,291,865	09/11/2007
18.	SUPER SURFER	3,171,622	11/14/2006
19.	SURFER	3,304,696	10/02/2007
20.	WARRIOR	3,243,514	05/22/2007
21.	WASP	3,173,971	11/21/2006

4623713\_5

**RECORDED: 12/27/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003685 FRAME: 0387